STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION, PUNJAB SCO No. 84-85, SECTOR 17-C, CHANDIGARH

Tele No. 0172-4630061, FAX No. 0172-4630888, Visit us @ www.infocommpunjab.com

Sh. Kawaldeep Singh,

H.No. 501/2, Dooma Wali Gali, Patiala – 147001

Complainant

Versus

Public Information Officer,

O/o President, Shiromani Gurdwara Parbhadak Committee (SGPC)

Amritsar

Respondent

COMPLAINT CASE NO.1871 /2015

Present: Sh. Kawaldeep Singh, Complainant in person.

Sh. Simarjit Singh, (88720-27273), PIO, SGPC, Amritsar – for Respondent.

ORDER

Sh. Simarjit Singh, PIO states that the available record with them comprised in 89

pages pertaining to the information sought has been provided to the complainant. He further states

that the rest of the information which belong to the statutory institutions being independently run under

the aegis of SGPC should be procured independently from it. The complainant is not satisfied with

the information provided to him. According to him the information carries the data in broad terms and

is not specific and head-wise.

The respondent, on the other than, is of the view that the information if arranged to be

provided in the manner which the complainant is pointing out shall get into a massive exercise which

they will not be able to complete in a limited period of time.

During the course of arguments the complainant agrees that he will be satisfied with

the information if he is provided with the soft copies of the information being maintained ever since

with reference to his application. Besides he needs a certification that no more institutes are left out

of the information provided by them.

To come up on 09.02.2016 at 11.00 AM.

Sd/-(Yashvir Mahajan) State Information Commissioner

04.01.2016

STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION, PUNJAB SCO No. 84-85, SECTOR 17-C, CHANDIGARH

Tele No. 0172-4630061, FAX No. 0172-4630888, Visit us @ www.infocommpunjab.com

Sh. Shyam Singh, Advocate S/o Sh. Dharam Pal Singh 183/9, Jaimal Colony, Near Dulladi Gate, Nabha, Dist. Patiala

Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer, O/o Forest Range Officer, Hathi Khana, Nabha, Dist. Patiala

First Appellate Authority O/o Divisional Forest Officer, Near Mini Secretariat, Patiala

Respondents

APPEAL CASE NO. 2540/2015

Present: Sh. Shyam Singh, Advocate, Appellant in person.

Sh. Gurmit Singh, Superintendent, O/o DFO, Patiala – for Respondents.

ORDER

The appellant admits to have received the information. He is satisfied with the same.

The appeal is disposed.

Sd/-

04.01.2016

(Yashvir Mahajan) State Information Commissioner

STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION, PUNJAB SCO No. 84-85, SECTOR 17-C, CHANDIGARH

Tele No. 0172-4630061, FAX No. 0172-4630888, Visit us @ www.infocommpunjab.com

Sh. Pardeep Kumar B-XI/744, Street No. 6, K.C. Road, Barnala

Complainant

Versus

Public Information Officer, O/o District Manager, Punjab Agro Foodgrains Corporation Ltd.,, Barnala

Respondent

COMPLAINT CASE NO.1877/2015

Present:

None on behalf of the Complainant.

1. Smt. Bhupinder Kaur, Manager, Pb. Agro Foodgrains Corpn., Chd. And 2. Sh. Jagdish Singh, (94172-24055) APIO from Barnala depot – for Respondent

ORDER

Smt. Bhupinder Kaur, Manager along with Sh. Jagdish Singh, appearing on behalf of the Respondent states that the information as mentioned in the Commission's order dated 30.11.2015, relating to Point No. 6 of the original application have been provided to the complainant vide their memo dated 11.12.2015. They have submitted a copy of the same as well. It is taken on record. Since the complainant is absent it can be presumed that he has already received the information. The respondents plead that the information has been delayed because of the genuine administrative reasons and no malafide is attributed to it. **Disposed.**

Sd/-

04.01.2016

(Yashvir Mahajan) State Information Commissioner